GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 24th June, 2014

No. SW(S) 169/2009/597 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the Sub-Divisional Level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee for all Civil Sub-divisions in the State in accordance with Rule 17-A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Amendment Rules, 2013 with the members as below:

1.	Sub-divisional Magistrate	-	Chairman
2.	Members of the District Councils concerned	-	Members
3.	Deputy Superintendent of Police / Sub- divisional Police Officer.	-	Member
4.	2 (two) non-official members belonging to Scheduled Castes / Scheduled Tribes to be nominated by the Chairperson / Members.	-	Members
5.	2 (two) members from the categories other than Scheduled Caste & Scheduled Tribes having association with Non-Governmental Organization to be nominated by the Chairperson.	-	Members
6.	Block Development Officer concerned.	-	Members Secretary.

The Sub-divisional Level Committee shall meet at least once in three months. The Committee shall review the implementation of the provisions of the Act, relief and rehabilitation facilities provided to the victims and other matters connected therewith, prosecution of cases under the Act, role of different officers / agencies responsible for implementing the provisions of the Act and various reports received by the Sub-division Administration.

Sd/-P.W. Ingty, I.A.S., Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

M. No. SW(S) 169/2009/597 -A, Copy to-

Dated Shillong, the 24thJune, 2014

 The P.S. to the Minister In-charge Social Welfare Department for information of the Minister.

2. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.

 The Additional Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India, New Delhi - 110001. This has a reference to his letter D.O. No.11012/2/2008-PCR(Desk), dt. 14.02.2014.

 The Director, National Commission for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, Government of India, New Delhi.

5. The Deputy Commissioner of all Districts.

6. The Superintendents of Police of all Districts.

7. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for information with a request to publish the same in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 9. The District Social Welfare Officers of all Districts.
- 10. All members concerned for favour of information and necessary action.

By Order etc.,

Dhyn

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

0/